contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are 
hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, as agree as follows: 

I. Making of Grant. After the execution hereof, the Granter shall make one or more transfers to 

the Grantee which in the aggregate total Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000) Dollars (the "Grant"). For the 
purposes of this Agreement, the term "Grant" shall include any earnings of the Grantee attributable to the 
Grant. 

2. Purpose of Grant. The purpose of the Grant is to further the Grantee's charitable purposes. 
The Grant may not be used for any other purpose.